20180426000142030 04/26/2018 03:02:04 PM UCC6 1/3

	UCCO 1/3				
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	T				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			-		
Tyler R. T. Wolf, Esq. (404) 233-7000		_			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
twolf@mmmlaw.com		_			
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Morris, Manning and Martin, LLP					
1600 Atlanta Financial Center	•				
3343 Peachtree Road NE					
Atlanta, GA 30326-1044	_				
Attn: Tyler R. T. Wolf, Esq.			-		
				R FILING OFFICE USE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER つの1つ01つ20000021つ40 だしゅん 1//22/2012		1b. This FINANCING ST (or recorded) in the	REAL ESTATE	NDMENT is to be filed (for I RECORDS	record]
20130123000031240 filed 1//23/2013		Filer: <u>attach</u> Amendme	ent Addendum (Fo	m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Deblo	r's name in ilem 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above Statement  Statement	e is terminated v	vith respect to the security i	nterest(s) of Sec	cured Party authorizing this	Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in Item 7a or 7b For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected complete.			ame of Assignor	in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ove with respect	to the security interest(s) o	f Secured Party	authorizing this Continuation	n Statement is
	• <del></del>			<u> </u>	
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:  AND Check one of these boxes to:					
Check one of these two doxes.  ———————————————————————————————————					
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record litem 6:  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change			or 70, <u>erio</u> ner <u>ii</u> 7		elli og út og
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ge - provide only	one name (oa or ob)			
Tacala, LLC					
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	ion Change - provide -	only оле name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>		· · · · ·
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
				<u> </u>	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
	T			T	<u> </u>
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. OOLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD	) collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE of	overed collateral A	SSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:					
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here  and provide n			9b) (name of As	signor, if this is an Assignmer	ıl)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASS		<del></del>		<u>~</u>	
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON 	AL NAME	ADDITIO: 	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
AA ADTIONAL EU ED DEEEDENAE DATI					
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby County, Alabama Filing (CID No. 000011435; Store No. 4409) MMM No. 18263/87174					
Shelby County, Alabama Filing (CID No. 000011435; Store No. 4409) MMM No. 18263/87174					

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

## 20180426000142030 04/26/2018 03:02:04 PM UCC6 2/3

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20130123000031240 filed 1//23/2013 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administra 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filling offices - see Instruction item 13): .Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not lit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tacala, LLC ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME 13b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing See Exhibit "A" attached hereto 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 18. MISCELLANEOUS:

## 20180426000142030 04/26/2018 03:02:04 PM UCC6 3/3

Store No. 4409 101 Cahaba Valley Pkwy, Pelham, Alabama 35124 Shelby County

## Exhibit "A"

Part of Block 1 of Cahaba Valley Park North as recorded in Map Book 13, Page 140, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of said Block 1, said point being on the Northerly right of way line of Alabama Highway 119, and run Northwesterly for 150.00 feet; thence 88 degrees 04 minutes 00 seconds right and run Northeasterly for 227.16 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of Cahaba Valley Parkway; thence 90 degrees 00 minutes right and run Southeasterly along said right of way line for 99.56 feet to a point; said point being at the beginning of a curve to the right, subtending a central angle of 89 degrees 53 minutes 17 seconds and having a radius of 50.00 feet; thence run Southwesterly along the arc of said curve for 78.44 feet to a point on the Northerly right of way line of Alabama Highway 119 and end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve run Southwesterly along said right of way line for 182.32 feet to the point of beginning.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 04/26/2018 03:02:04 PM \$.00 CHERRY

20180426000142030

July 3